
THE HIGHLAND PRODUCE COMPANY LIMITED

                                             LIST OF UNCLAIMED/ UNPAID DIVIDENDS

2023-2024

FOLIO/DPID SHAREHOLDER NAME ADDRESS NUMBER OF SHARES  AMOUNT (Rs)
HEL00965 MR  ARVIND SHANTILAL  PATEL 9B  PUNIT SOCIETY 100 1000

OUTSIDE SHAHPUR GATE

AHMEDABAD-380004

HEL00941 MR  ASHOK KANTILAL  PATEL 43-B JOGESHWARI PARK 100 1000

SOCIETY C T M CHAR RASTA  

AMARAIWADI AHMEDABAD- 26
HEL00624 MR  AJAY  MANHARLAL 16 PREM MILAN 100 1000

27-B NEPEAN SEA ROAD

BOMBAY 400006

HEL01143 MRS ATLURI 29-28-74 DASARIVARI  VEEDI 14 140

LAKSHMIKANTHAMMA SURYA RAOPETA

VIJAYAWADA- 520010

HEL00955 MRS. ANNA JOSEPH C/O MR JOSEPH PETER 31 310

KOTTILIL EDAPPALLY P O

COCHIN-682 024

HEL00501 SHRI  M ABRAHAM VARGHESE SHANTI NIWAS MAVELIL LANE 45 450

PONOTH ROAD KALOOR

COCHIN-17

HE002771 MR  ABBASBHOY  C/O F M BURMAWALA 100 1000

M  F  BURMAWALA HAWELIVALA BUILDING

3RD FLOOR

119 IBRAHIM RAHIMULLA ROAD 

BOMBAY 3

HEL01015 DR.  ABRAR  AHMED C/O PADMAVATHY FINANCIAL 450 4500

SERVICES 28 HASTINGS ROAD

ALLAHABAD-211 001

000 10053 MRS. AKKAMMA SREE LATHA NO 4 RUTLAND 154 1540

KRISHNAMURTHY GATE 4TH STREET

NUNGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI-06

000 10054 MR. ASHOK K.K SREE LATHA NO 4 RUTLAND 153 1530

GATE 4TH STREET

NUNGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI-06



FOLIO/DPID SHAREHOLDER NAME ADDRESS NUMBER OF SHARES  AMOUNT (Rs)
HE002128 MRS  AVAN  FALI  SHROFF CUSROW BAUG  C-23 300 3000

FORT MUMBAI-1

HEL01087 MR ARAVIND KUMAR 4-1172 DADANGWAD 150 1500

AMICHAND SHAH NAVSARI 396445

HEL01000 MR  ACHYUT  ATMARAM  SHREE YASH CO.OP HOUSING 200 2000

GOKHALE SOCIETY SHIVAGAURI

PATWARDHAN  BAUG

 ERANDAWANA PUNE 4

HEL01025 MRS  BHAGAVATHY  BL-4  SHALIMER BAGH 100 1000

RAMANATHAN ( PSCHIM) DELHI- 110 052

HEL00329 MISS BACHA KHARSHEDJI 63 WODEHOUSE ROAD 100 1000

MOWDAWALLA COLABA BOMBAY-400 005

HEL00674 MR  BHAVIN  S  SHAH C/O M/S SHAH KESURDAS 100 1000

MADHAVIJI & CO

GNERAL MERCHANT  P B NO 77

VAKHAR BAUG SANGLI

HEL00548 SHRI  BHARAT PATEL C/O M/S P D SONS 100 1000

J M CROSS ROAD BUNDER

MANGALORE-575001

HE002235 MR  R  BALU  ALAGANAN PANKAJAM 64/2 78 780

ARUNACHALAM ROAD

KOTTURPURAM CHENNAI-85

HEL00672 MR  BIMALKUMAR JAIN M/S RATTANLALL TARACHAND 100 1000

UPPER BAZAR RANCHI

HEL00848 SRI S. A BALASUBRAMANYAN 36 LUZ AVENUE, MYLAPORE 200 2000

MADRAS-600 004

HEL00368 MR  DINKAR  RAMARAO  KATRE FLAT NO 12 PATKARS 50 500

OLD BLDG S V ROAD

BANDRA (W) MUMBAI-400 050

HEL00388 MR  DAWOOD  AHMED  NANA STAR INVESTMENT 450 4500

28/30 BARODA STREET

CARNAC BURLAR MASJID

MUMBAI-09

HEL00877 SRI  K  C  EAPEN C/O MR GEORGE EAPEN 100 1000

F7 B BLOCK LAND MARK 

TOWN HALL 69/70/71 

MCNICHOLS ROAD  CHETPET

CHENNAI-600 031



FOLIO/DPID SHAREHOLDER NAME ADDRESS NUMBER OF SHARES  AMOUNT (Rs)
HEL00626 MRS  GOURI  SEAL 44 SIKDARPARA STREET 6 60

CALCUTTA

HEL00670 MRS  M  GOWRI NO.62B AMMAN KOVIL ST 15 150

BRAIYANT NAGAR TUTICORIN

'HE002167 MR  GEORGE ABRAHAM PLOT NO. 1520 12TH MAIN ROAD 200 2000

ANNA NAGAR CHENNAI-40

'HEL01181 MR.H.D HARAPRASAD COFFEE PLANTER 128 1280

1ST MAIN POST OFFICE ROAD

P.C.EXTN. KOLAR

000 10038 MR HARI KUMAR G PRASANTHI 1 10

EAST KADUNGALLOOR

CHATTUKULAM TEMPLE ROAD

U C COLLEGE PO ALUVA

HEL01249 MRS. INDIRA VIVEK HALDIPUR NO.1 AMRUT SMRUTI 274 2740

577 JAME JAMSHED ROAD

MATUNGA MUMBAI-19

HEL00364 SMT K.INDIRA C-7  BANGANGA CHS 360 3600

GOVANDI  STATION ROAD

DEONAR MUMBAI-400 088

HEL01043 MR JATIN  VASANTRAI  DESAI VIJAYA BHAVAN   100 1000

CHANDAVERKER ROAD

MATUNGA MUMBAI-19

HE001892 SRI  K   T  JOHNSON 784  29TH  STREET 60 600

KORATTUR  HOUSING BOARD 

COLONY KORATTUR MADRAS-80

HE002413 MR  S  JOSEPH  APPATHURAI SOUTH THAMARAKULAM & PO 134 1340

VIA AGASLEESWARAM

KANYAKUMARI DT

HE002774 MR  JOSEPH  POTHEN VILLOOTHRA  HOUSE 90 900

NAGAMPADAM KOTTAYAM-1

HE002484 SRI  JAL  RUSTOM    MODI 2 KASTURBA SAMADHI ROAD 150 1500

OFF NAGAR ROAD POONA-06

HEL01167 MR JUGAL KISHORE TAPARIA TAPARIA SADAN 183 1830

SECOND FLOOR

21 VARI WATER NIWAS STREET

BASIN WATER WORKS

CHENNAI-79



FOLIO/DPID SHAREHOLDER NAME ADDRESS NUMBER OF SHARES AMOUNT (Rs)
HE002079 MRS  JAYASRI  USHAKANT  C/O M/S MOTICHAND & CO. 300 3000

LADIWALA UNITED INDIA BUILDING

SIR  P MEHTA ROAD

FORT  BOMBAY 1

HEL00321 MRS  KANCHANBEN  KANTILAL  PANCH  HATADI BAZAR 200 2000

GANDHI NAVSARI DIST VALSAD

HEL00322 MRS  KANCHANBEN  KANTILAL  PANCH  HATADI BAZAR 100 1000

GANDHI NAVSARI DIST VALSAD

HEL01040 MR  S  KRISHNA SARMA SRIPATHY VEERABHADRA 100 1000

GARDEN PATTOM PALACE P O

TRIVANDRUM-695004

HEL00343 SMT  KHATIJA  MOHMED  AR & P O SIMLAK 350 3500

SHAFI  MIA VIA DABHEL DT BULSAR 

HEL01046 SRI S.P LAKSHMANAN 51 SOUTH STREET KARUR 100 1000

HE000459 SRI  LESLIE  D  SOUZA FLAT C/15 ASHOKA APTS 100 1000

3 3/1 NAVLOR ROAD PUNE-01

HE002312 SMT  M  LEELA  NAIR C/O MAJOR K P NAIR 90 900

NO 12 1 ST CROSS SECOND 

STAGE INDIRA NAGAR

BANGALORE-38

HEL00949 MR MAFATLAL 1 GANDHI PARK SOCIETY 100 1000

PURUSHOTTAMDAS PATEL OPPOSITE ARBUDA MILLS

GOMTIPUR AHMEDABAD-380021

HEL00676 MISS MARIAM BIBI ISMAIL 7/227 BOTAWALA MARG 100 1000

EBRAHIMDUDHA MOTA BAZAR  RANDER

SURAT-390 005

HEL00740 MR  MOHMED NOMAN  HANS, AT & P . O .  DABHEL 100 1000

VIA . MAROLI PIN

DIST BULSAR GUJ.-396415

HEL01148 MADRAS  STOCK  EXCHANGE  EXCHANGE BUILDING 100 800

LTD 11 SECOND LINE  BEACH

MADRAS-600 001
HE002256 MR  SP  MEYYAPPAN NO: 17 PILLAYAR KOIL NORTH 72 720

SEKKALAI KARAIKUDI - 2
HEL00595 MRS  T R MEENAKSHI 42 SWARNAMBIGAI 100 1000

AGRAHARAM SALEM-636001



FOLIO/DPID SHAREHOLDER NAME ADDRESS NUMBER OF SHARES  AMOUNT (Rs)
HEL01061 DR  MARGARET  GEORGE THAMANNA A R CAMP ROAD 75 750

MARIKUNNU P  O CALICUT 12

HEL01071 MR N  K  MADHUSUDHAN 662  6C MAIN 100 1000

III PHASE J . P . NAGAR

BANGALORE- 78

HE002842 MISS MEHROO  EDALJI  M-38 CURSOW BAUG 300 3000

PANTHAKY COLABA CAUSEWAY

BOMBAY-400 030

HE002768 MISS  MARJORIE  OLIVER NO.4  ALFRED STREET 600 4800

RICHMOND TOWN

BANGALORE-560 025

HEL00331 MR  MANOHAR  RAJ  C/O M R K CONSULTANCY 200 2000

KANKARIA SERVICES 12 KALATHI PILLAI ST

1 ST FLOOR SOWCARPET

MADRAS-79

HEL00008 SRI  MM  MUTHIAH MUTHU NIVAS 300 3000

20 WEST SECOND STREET

PUDUKKOTTAI-622 001

HE002190 MRS  MARY  T  NINAN C/O SRI V V NINAN VADAKLA 270 2700

PARMBIL

KODUVELIL HOUSE NO 159-A

VADAVATHOOR P O

KOTTAYAM-686010

HE000860 SRI  D  N  MOOLLA NEXT TO WADIAJIS FIRE TEMPLE 900 7200

PRINCESS STREET, MUMBAI

HE002631 MR MAHOMED  SHAFI  AT SIMLAK DABHEL P O 600 4800

EBRAHIM  MIA BALSAR DIST W.RAILWAY

HE002271 MR  MAHOMED SHAFI  AT SIMLAK DABHEL P O 200 2000

EBRAHIM  MIA BALSAR DIST W.RAILWAY

HEL00414 MRS  MARIAMMA  THOMAS VAZHAKKALA FIELD VIEW 300 3000

TRIKOTHAMANGALAM

KOTTAYAM

'HEL01033 MR  NANDKISHOR  B  PATEL 6/2397  LAL DARWAJA 100 1000

BANDUGARA NAKA SURAT 

HEL00628 MR  A  NATARAJAN 60 SEETHAMMA ROAD 100 1000

ALWARPET MADRAS-18



FOLIO/DPID SHAREHOLDER NAME ADDRESS NUMBER OF SHARES  AMOUNT (Rs)
HEL00678 MR  NITA J  DESAI ON-GALAXY APTS. FLAT NO 403 100 1000

4TH FLOOR  

OFF TH KATARIA MARG

MATUNGA (W) MUMBAI-16

HEL00508 SHRI G. NAVEENCHAND 11 KRISHNAN KOIL STREET 100 1000

MADRAS-600 001

HE002653 MR  K M  NARAYANAN 38 VENKAT RAMAN STREET 100 1000

CHENNAI-17

'HE002412 MR  S  NALLATHAMBY ASIR CHITTIL 136 1360

SOUTH THAMARAIKULAM PO

VIA AGASTEESWARAM

KANYAKUMARI

HE002630 NENMENY INVESTMENTS    24 SEA CASTLE 1200 9600

AGENCIES  LTD 4TH FLOOR

DR.NAPURANDARE MARG

CHOWPATHY SEA FACE 

MUMBAI 7

HE002544 SRI  NRIPENDRA  LAL  LAHIRY P 23A/41C/1 BLOCK C 58 580

NEW ALIPORE CALCUTTA-53

HEL00586 MRS PURVI KAMLESH PAREKH 16  PREM KILAN 100 1000

87-B NEPEAN SEA ROAD

BOMBAY-400 006

'HEL00915 MRS  PARVATIDEVI  306 MOONLILGHT B, M V ROAD 100 1000

DEVKISHAN  DAGA ANDHERI EAST, MUMBAI-69

'HEL00916 MRS  PARVATIDEVI  306 MOONLILGHT B, M V ROAD 200 2000

DEVKISHAN  DAGA ANDHERI EAST, MUMBAI-69

'HEL00956 MRS  PARVATIDEVI  306 MOONLILGHT B, M V ROAD 100 1000

DEVKISHAN  DAGA ANDHERI EAST, MUMBAI-69

HEL00957 MRS  PARVATIDEVI  306 MOONLILGHT B, M V ROAD 100 1000

DEVKISHAN  DAGA ANDHERI EAST, MUMBAI-69

HEL00288 SRI K,M PERIAKARUPPAN 468 VINAYE MARGE II STAGE 100 1000

SIDDARTHA LAY OUT MYSORE

'HEL00084 SRI P K PARAMESWARAN VANI NIVAS 142 B VELANAN 16 160

NAGAR VALSARAVAKKAM

CHENNAI-87



FOLIO/DPID SHAREHOLDER NAME ADDRESS NUMBER OF SHARES  AMOUNT (Rs)
HE001874 SRI N M R K PARVATHY ACHI FLAT NO A4 AROSHREE APTS 100 1000

I FLOOR

OLD NO.10 NEW NO.25 

VAIDYARAMAN ST.

T.NAGAR CHENNAI-600 018

HEL00889 MR  PERVEZ  JAL  PANTHAKY 10  MUKUND APTS 5 300 3000

CAMA ROAD

ANDHERI (W) BOMBAY-400 058

HEL00390 MRS  PERIN  ERUCH   DASTUR 103 RAZAK HAVEN 900 7200

12 DARABSHA LANE

NEPEAN SEA ROAD MUMBAI-26

'HEL00838 MR. K.K PAULY KAKKANAT HOUSE, 200 2000

MOOLEPADAM ROAD

KALAMASSERY P O COCHIN-04

HEL00880 SRI  P  PRABHAKARA  RAO SRI GANESH TVS CLINIC 200 2000

OPP RTC DEPOT KAVALI-524201

HE002096 MR  PRAMODRAI  DHAYABHAI    41  PAR FALIA 300 3000

DESAI NAVSARI

HEL00632 MR PL  PATODIA C/O DYNAMIC PHOTOCOPY 200 2000

SERVICE CIRCULAR ROAD

COURT COMPOUND RANCHI

HEL00304 SRI RAKESH KUMAR MALANI PURABACHAL HOUSING ESTATE 3 30

CLUSTER-IX FLAT- K/5 

1ST FLOOR BIDHANNAGAR

SALT LAKE KOLKATA-700 097

HEL01059 MRS  RENE  ABRAHAM ARAKAL HOUSE VAZHICHERRY 75 750

WARD ALLEPPEY -12

HEL00452 MR  RAJANI   S  PATEL C/O MOTICHAND  & CO 300 3000

UNITED INDIA BLDG 2ND FLOOR

SIR P MEHTA RD FORT MUMBAI

HE002520 SHRI  RATILAL  JETHALAL CHOKSHI BAZAR DABHOI DIST 200 2000

HEL00924 DR. (MRS )  RUXANA  MAZDA LODGE KATOL ROAD 300 3000

SHARUKH  MASTER NAGPUR

HEL01260 MR. ROY D CUNJA "TEKKEILLICKAL" PALLAMPILLI 70 700

ROAD ELANKUNNAPUZHA EKM

HEL00835 SMT  K  RAJESWARI NO 3  O V H ROAD 200 2000

BAZAVANGUDI BANGALORE-06



FOLIO/DPID SHAREHOLDER NAME ADDRESS NUMBER OF SHARES  AMOUNT (Rs)
'HEL00839 MRS  RAJAMMA  PAULY KAKKANAT HOUSE, 156 1560

MOOLEPADAM ROAD

KALAMASSERY P O COCHIN-04
HEL00809 MR  RAMBILAS  KANDOL C/O MR BHIKULAL 200 2000

NARAYANDAS BOOB

COTTON MERCHANTS & 

COMMN AGENTS

SRI VENKATESH BHAWAN

LOHARWADI RAICHUR-584 101

HEL00712 MR  RAMESH  KUMAR  C/O SINGNAL & CO 100 1000

AGARWAL ASHOK RAJ PATH PATNA

HEL00796 SRI  T P  SHAH C/O SARSWATI TARDING CO. 100 1000

137 VAKHAR BHAG SANGLI

HEL00843 MR  G S K V SATYANARAYANA C/O SRI GANESH T V S CLINIC 100 1000

OPPOSITE R T C BUS STAND

KAVALI

HE002257 MR  M S SUNDARARAGHAVAN B-104 THE ATRIUM 100 1000

22 KALAKSHETRA ROAD

CHENNAI-41

HEL00070 SMT  SP  SHAKUNTALA 103 VE VR STREET 50 500

SM PUDUR KARAIKKUDI

'HEL01274 MR SUNNY MATHEW VADAKOOT HOUSE 100 1000

CHERUPUSHPAM ROAD

P.O PAVARATTY TRICHUR-07

HEL00461 MR  SAILENDRA  LALL  SEAL 44 SIKDARPARA STREET 10 100

CALCUTTA-700 007

HEL00204 SMT  SIPRA   SEAL 44 SIKDARPARA STREET 10 100

CALCUTTA-700 007

HEL01147 MR  SUNIL  KUMAR   DE 73  NS ROAD (4TH FLOOR) 2 20

CALCUTTA

HEL00724 MRS  SHAKUM  LAHEJA 4/6 VALI APARTMENTS 100 1000

KATOL ROAD  CHHAONL

NAGPUR-440013 M.S

'HEL00684 MRS  SHILA  AGARWAL 28 ISHWAR PURI, LUCKNOW 100 1000

'HEL00685 MRS  SHILA  AGARWAL 28 ISHWAR PURI, LUCKNOW 100 1000

'HEL00702 MRS  SHILA  AGARWAL 28 ISHWAR PURI, LUCKNOW 100 1000

HEL01178 MR.SATISH KUMAR SACHDEVA D-5 KRISHNA NAGAR 100 1000

LUCKNOW - 23



FOLIO/DPID SHAREHOLDER NAME ADDRESS NUMBER OF SHARES   AMOUNT (Rs)
HEL01041 MRS SUNITA  JATIN  DESAI VIJAYA BHAVAN   400 4000

CHANDAVERKER ROAD

MATUNGA MUMBAI-400 019

HEL01042 MRS  SUNITA JATIN  DESAI VIJAYA BHAVAN   200 2000

CHANDAVERKER ROAD

MATUNGA MUMBAI-400 019

'HEL00897 MISS. SONIA  PAULY KAKKANAT HOUSE, 162 1620

MOOLEPADAM ROAD

KALAMASSERY P O COCHIN-04

HEL00892 MRS  SUCHITA  SANJAY 680 VASANTH MAHAL ROAD 224 2240

NAZARBAD MYSORE-570010

HE002192 SMT  SULABHA  GAJANAN   SREEKRISHNA BHUVAN 300 3000

BAPAT GIRIPETH NAGPUR

HE002616 STATE BANK OF INDIA SECURITIES DEPARTMENT 75 600

BOMBAY SAMACHAR MARG

FORT BOMBAY-400 001

HEL00890 MR  M TIRUPATHI 22 GUSTIAN BEACH ROAD 100 1000

SANTHOME MADRAS-600 004

HEL00494 M/S  TECHNO  FINANCE  LTD 41 CHOWRINGEE ROAD 100 800

3RD FLOOR KANAK BUILDING

CALCUTTA-71

HEL00888 MISS  TEHNAZ  PERVEZ  10  MUKUND APTS 5 CAMA 300 3000

PANTHAKY ROAD, ANDHERI (W)

BOMBAY-400 058

00010068 MR TAI YUSUF EBRAHIM TAIWADA STREET  AT & POST 300 3000

BODHAN

HE001739 SRI  N  THIRUGNANAM 35 KENDAIKARA STREET 100 1000

SHEVAPET SALEM-2

HE002680 DR  MRS  THANGAM    THOMAS KALAIKATTIL HOUSE 200 2000

VALLAMKULAM EAST P O

TIRUVALLA

HEL01264 MRS USHA P.B SHREYAS 32/2509 2 20

P J ANTONY ROAD

PALARIVATTOM KOCHI



FOLIO/DPID SHAREHOLDER NAME ADDRESS NUMBER OF SHARES   AMOUNT (Rs)
HE002314 MRS  VASANTHA  BHASKARAN C/O VADM MP MURALIDHARAN 90 900

CHIEF OF PERSONNEL

ROOM NO 210

C WING SENA BHAWAN

IHQ, MOD(NAVY) NEW DELHI-11

HEL00844 MISS  R  VIDYA E-3 P A APARTMENTS 100 1000

193 LUZ CHURCH ROAD

ALWARPET CHENNAI-600 004

HE002500 SMT  K  VISALAKSHI  NAIR NO 8 SECOND ST 106 1060

SYLVAN LODGE COLONY

KILPAUK MADRAS-10

HE001542 SMT  K  L  VISALAKSHI B-3  IST CROSS STREET 900 7200

THILLAI  NAGAR

TIRUCHIRAPPALLY-620 018

HE002568 SMT  L  RMK VALLIAMMAI 7/26 RAMAKRISHNA STREET 300 3000

ACHI NATTARASANKOTTAI

RAMNAD DIST

HEL00093 SRI  ST K  AL  VALLIAPPA  2/67 CHOKKALINGAPURAM 100 1000

CHETTIAR PUDUKKOTTAH DIST

RAYAVARAM

622506

TOTAL 22178 211030


